
Balanced & Restorative Justice Programs Staff Listing (Revised 1.30.23) 
 

DISTRICT & 
COUNTIES ADDRESS STAFF 

 

BARRE 
Washington/Orange 

 
Washington County Diversion 
322 North Main Street, Barre, VT 
Phone: (802) 479-1900 | Fax: (802) 479-1900 
www.wcdp-vt.org 

 
Meg Rizzo, Executive Director, meg@wcdp-vt.org 
Rikki Whalen, Case Manager, rikki@wcdp-vt.org 

 

BENNINGTON 
Bennington 

 
Center for Restorative Justice 
439 Main St. Suite 2, Bennington, VT 
Phone: (802) 447-1595 | Fax: (802) 447-6944 
www.bcrj.org 

 
Leitha Cipriano, Executive Director, leitha@bcrj.org  
Kim Phillips, Program Director kphillips@bcrj.org  
Nathan Gaiotti, Case Manager ngaiotti@bcrj.org 

 
 
BRATTLEBORO 
Windham 

 
Youth Services 
32 Walnut Street, PO Box 6008, Brattleboro, VT 
Phone: (802) 257-0361 | Fax: (802) 257-2171 
www.youthservicesinc.org 

Russell Bradbury-Carlin, Executive Director, 
russell.bradburycarlin@youthservicesinc.org  

Megan Grove, Director of Youth Development 
megan.grove@youthservicesinc.org 
Vacant, BARJ Case Manager 

 
 

BURLINGTON 
Chittenden 

 
Burlington Community Justice Center 
200 Church Street 
Burlington, VT  05401 
(802) 865-715515502) 865-
https://www.burlingtoncjc.org 
 

 
Rachel Jolly, Director, rjolly@burlingtonvt.gov 
Kelly Ahrens, Youth Restorative Programs Manager, kahrens@burlingtonvt.gov 
Balla Sankareh, Youth Restorative Services Coordinator, 
bsankareh@burlingtonvt.gov 
Bessie McManus - BARJ Coordinator, bmcmanus@burlingtonvt.gov 

 
HARTFORD/ 
SPRINGFIELD 
Windsor/Orange 

 
Valley Court Diversion Program 
PO Box 474, White River Junction, VT 
Phone: (802) 295-5078 | Fax: (802) 295-8833 
www.vcdp.org 

 
Ellen Wicklum, Director, ellen@vcdp.org 
Ashley Arnold, BARJ Coordinator, ashley@vcdp.org 
Lyndsay Porreca, lyndsay@vcdp.org 

 
MIDDLEBURY 
Addison 

Easterseals Vermont 
156 South Village Green, Middlebury VT 
Cell: 802-398-5000 | Fax: 802-388-4665 

Tanya Osadchey, Director of Operations, tosadchey@eastersealsvt.org 
Chastity Cardinal, Restorative Justice Coordinator, 
ccardinal@eastersealsvt.org 
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MORRISVILLE 
Lamoille 

 
Lamoille Restorative Center 
PO Box 148, Hyde Park, VT 
Phone: (802) 888-5871 | Fax: (802) 888-5400 
www.lrcvt.org 

Heather Hobart, Executive Director, hhobart@lrcvt.org 
Mark Scott, Youth/Adult Services Program Director, 
mscott@lrcvt.org 
Erin Whitcomb, BARJ Case Manager, ewhitcomb@lrcvt.org 
Emily Neilsen, Student Engagement Specialist, eneilsen@lrcvt.org 

 

NEWPORT 
Orleans/North Essex 

 
NEKCA Community Justice Programs 
71 Seymour Lane, Newport, VT 
Phone: (802) 334-8224 | Fax: (802) 334-4073 
www.nekcavt.org 

 
Alexis Proia – Director/back up case manager- Student Engagement Team 
Facilitator aproia@nekcavt.org 
Kris Thielen- BARJ Case Manager Kthielen@nekcavt.org 

 

RUTLAND 
Rutland 

 
Rutland County Restorative Justice Center Inc. 
50 Center Street, Rutland, VT 
Phone: (802) 775-2479 | Fax: (802) 786-8890 
www.rutlandrestorativejustice.org 

 
Maggie Ganguly, mganguly@rutlandrestorativejustice.org 
Mia Baker, BARJ Case Manager mbaker@rutlandrestorativejustice.org 
Cortney Allard, BARJ Case Manager callard@rutlandrestorativejustice.org 

 

ST. ALBANS 
Franklin/Grand Isle 

 
Franklin Grand Isle Restorative Justice Center 
120 N. Main Street, St. Albans, VT 
Phone: (802) 524-7006 
www.fgirjc.org 

 

Harmony Bourgeois – Executive Director harmony@fgirjc.org 
Lisa Pepe – Youth Services Coordinator lisa@fgirjc.org 

 
ST. JOHNSBURY 
Caledonia, Orange 
South Essex 

 
NEKCA Community Justice Programs 
71 Seymour Lane, Newport, VT 
Phone: (802) 334-8224 | Fax: (802) 334-4073 
www.nekcavt.org  
 

 
Alexis Proia – Director/back up case manager- Student Engagement Team 
Facilitator aproia@nekcavt.org 
Kris Thielen- BARJ Case Manager Kthielen@nekcavt.org 

 
SPRINGFIELD/ 
HARTFORD 
Windsor 

 
Valley Court Diversion Program 
PO Box 474, White River Junction, VT 
Phone: (802) 295-5078 | Fax: (802) 295-8833 
www.vcdp.org 

 
Ellen Wicklum, Director, ellen@vcdp.org 
Ashley Arnold, BARJ Coordinator, ashley@vcdp.org 
Lyndsay Porreca, lyndsay@vcdp.org 
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